
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 02/21/22

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 
% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 677,315

Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 711,180
1 02/16/22 Wed $16,104,444 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,377,926 1.495 2.7% 2.7% 3rd Payment 746,739
2 02/19/22 Sat $22,308,852 $31,299,851 $31,000,000 $20,800,000 1.493 3.7% 6.4% 4th Payment 784,076

3 02/21/22 Mon $12,588,629 $37,691,325 $37,000,000 $24,800,000 1.493 2.1% 8.4% 5th Payment 823,280
-5.00% -5.00% 4 02/23/22 Wed $15,299,222 $45,459,016 $45,000,000 $30,100,000 1.493 2.6% 10.7% 6th Payment 864,444
2.00% 2.00% 5 02/26/22 Sat $22,755,029 $57,012,155 $60,000,000 $40,200,000 1.493 3.8% 14.1% 7th Payment 907,666
1.00% 1.00% 6 02/28/22 Mon $12,714,515 $63,467,544 $65,000,000 $43,500,000 1.493 2.2% 16.0% 8th Payment 953,050
1.68% 1.68% 7 03/02/22 Wed $15,556,249 $71,365,732 $73,000,000 $48,900,000 1.493 2.6% 18.2% 9th Payment 1,000,702
2.84% 2.84% 8 03/05/22 Sat $23,401,272 $83,246,980 $86,000,000 $57,600,000 1.493 3.9% 21.4% 10th Payment 1,050,737
5.14% 5.14% 9 03/07/22 Mon $13,368,041 $90,034,176 $93,000,000 $62,300,000 1.493 2.3% 23.2% 11th Payment 1,103,274
7.50% 7.50% 10 03/09/22 Wed $16,722,967 $98,524,728 $102,000,000 $68,300,000 1.493 2.8% 25.3% 12th Payment 1,158,438

15.56% 15.56% 11 03/12/22 Sat $27,042,510 $112,254,698 $116,000,000 $77,700,000 1.493 4.5% 28.7% 13th Payment 1,216,360
9.65% 9.65% 12 03/14/22 Mon $14,658,057 $119,265,348 $123,000,000 $82,400,000 1.493 2.5% 30.5% 14th Payment 1,277,178
6.44% 6.44% 13 03/16/22 Wed $17,799,926 $127,239,680 $132,000,000 $88,400,000 1.493 3.0% 32.6% 15th Payment 1,341,037
6.18% 6.18% 14 03/19/22 Sat $28,713,737 $140,103,378 $146,000,000 $97,800,000 1.493 4.8% 35.8% 16th Payment 1,408,088
3.62% 3.62% 15 03/21/22 Mon $15,188,679 $146,907,876 $151,000,000 $101,100,000 1.493 2.6% 37.5% 17th Payment 1,478,493
1.97% 1.97% 16 03/23/22 Wed $18,150,051 $155,039,064 $160,000,000 $107,200,000 1.493 3.1% 39.4% 18th Payment 1,552,417
3.42% 3.42% 17 03/26/22 Sat $29,695,747 $168,342,700 $173,000,000 $115,900,000 1.493 5.0% 42.4% 19th Payment 1,630,038
2.64% 2.64% 18 03/28/22 Mon $15,589,660 $175,326,838 $180,000,000 $120,600,000 1.493 2.6% 43.9% 20th Payment 1,711,540
3.95% 3.95% 19 03/30/22 Wed $18,866,252 $183,778,882 $190,000,000 $127,300,000 1.493 3.2% 45.7% 21st Payment 1,797,117
6.00% 6.00% 20 04/02/22 Sat $31,477,491 $197,880,736 $205,000,000 $137,300,000 1.493 5.2% 48.5% 22nd Payment 1,886,973
7.50% 7.50% 21 04/04/22 Mon $16,758,885 $205,388,684 $213,000,000 $142,700,000 1.493 2.8% 50.0% 23rd Payment 1,981,322

10.00% 10.00% 22 04/06/22 Wed $20,752,877 $214,685,932 $224,000,000 $150,000,000 1.493 3.5% 51.7% 24th Payment 2,080,388
3.17% 3.17% 23 04/09/22 Sat $32,475,328 $229,234,816 $243,000,000 $162,800,000 1.493 5.4% 54.3% 25th Payment 2,184,407
4.38% 4.38% 24 04/11/22 Mon $17,492,924 $237,071,611 $253,000,000 $169,500,000 1.493 2.9% 55.7% 26th Payment 2,293,628

-3.50% -3.50% 25 04/13/22 Wed $20,026,527 $246,043,456 $264,000,000 $176,800,000 1.493 3.4% 57.2% 27th Payment 2,408,309
16.01% 16.01% 26 04/16/22 Sat $37,674,628 $262,921,616 $278,000,000 $186,200,000 1.493 6.2% 59.8% 28th Payment 2,528,724
4.81% 4.81% 27 04/18/22 Mon $18,334,333 $271,135,361 $280,000,000 $187,500,000 1.493 3.1% 61.1% 29th Payment 2,655,161
3.77% 3.77% 28 04/20/22 Wed $20,781,126 $280,445,265 $291,000,000 $194,900,000 1.493 3.5% 62.4% 30th Payment 2,787,919
9.80% 9.80% 29 04/23/22 Sat $41,366,741 $298,977,485 $307,000,000 $205,600,000 1.493 6.8% 65.0%

10.36% 10.36% 30 04/25/22 Mon $20,233,770 $308,042,174 $320,000,000 $214,300,000 1.493 3.4% 66.2% Total 45,000,000
9.30% 9.30% 31 04/27/22 Wed $22,713,771 $318,217,899 $333,000,000 $223,000,000 1.493 3.8% 67.5%
9.50% 9.50% 32 04/30/22 Sat $45,296,582 $338,510,679 $353,000,000 $236,400,000 1.493 7.5% 69.9%
8.88% 8.88% 33 05/02/22 Mon $22,030,529 $348,380,313 $363,000,000 $243,100,000 1.493 3.7% 71.0%

12.65% 12.65% 34 05/04/22 Wed $25,587,063 $359,843,267 $378,000,000 $253,200,000 1.493 4.3% 72.3%
10.12% 10.12% 35 05/07/22 Sat $49,880,596 $382,189,677 $400,000,000 $267,900,000 1.493 8.2% 74.5%
20.00% 20.00% 36 05/09/22 Mon $26,436,635 $394,033,238 $416,000,000 $278,600,000 1.493 4.4% 75.7%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/11/22 Wed $37,101,241 $410,654,521 $441,000,000 $295,400,000 1.493 6.2% 77.2%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/14/22 Sat $66,485,846 $440,440,050 $500,000,000 $334,900,000 1.493 10.8% 79.6%
20.00% 20.00% 39 05/16/22 Mon $31,723,962 $455,522,888 $540,000,000 $361,700,000 1.493 5.3% 80.7%
99.70% 99.70% 40 05/18/22 Wed $74,091,178 $492,529,085 $630,000,000 $422,000,000 1.493 11.9% 83.0%
70.00% 70.00% 41 05/21/22 Sat $113,025,939 $548,877,285 $730,000,000 $488,900,000 1.493 17.6% 86.0%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,400,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/21/2022


